
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

  

    

 

  

 

   

   
 

    

   

 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
      

  
 

  

   
 

 
   

 

 

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs
 
Office of Congressional and Legislative 


Affairs
 

2015 Congressional Customer Guide 

The U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) Office of Congressional and Legislative Affairs 

(OCLA) is broken up into specialized teams focused on the different VA administrations and 

program offices, as well as our Capitol Hill Liaison Offices which serve as convenient on-site 

locations to assist you. 

VA Central Office 810 Vermont Ave, NW, Washington, DC  
(Policy and Legislative Questions)  
Phone (202)  461-6490  

House  Liaison Office   Rayburn House Office Building, Room B328 
(Constituent Casework and Notifications) 
Phone (202) 225-2280 Fax (202) 453-5225 

Senate Liaison Office Russell Senate Office Building, Room 189 
(Constituent Casework and Notifications) 
Phone (202) 224-5351 Fax (202) 453-5218 

Best Practices: Requests for Information (RFI) and Correspondence 

RFIs: 
Please call or email the Congressional Relations Officer that handles the issue area (list with issue area 
can be found on the accompanying page of this document). 

Correspondence: 
Please transmit all letters by email in a PDF format to OCLA-CLS@va.gov. Please note - we 
cannot begin to help you until we receive your request. 

VA Congressional Distribution Lists: 
Please email your name, the name of your member office, and your position to 
VACongressionalNotifications@VA.Gov to receive notifications and news releases regarding VA issues. 

Casework Inquiries: 
Please contact our House or Senate liaison office by phone or fax (numbers listed above) or by email at 
OCLA-CLS@va.gov. 

VIII 

mailto:OCLA-CLS@va.gov
mailto:VACongressionalNotifications@VA.Gov
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OCLA 2014/15 Congressional Customer Guide Continued: 

Health Team Benefits Team 

Marc Hone, Director (USN 1991- 2013) 202-461-7339 Marc.Hone@va.gov 
John E. Kruse, Director (USN 1972 - 1976/USMC 1976 - 2006) 202-461-6467 

John.Kruse3@va.gov 

Michael Huff 

(USAF 1998 - 2002) 

202-461-6474 

Michael.Huff2@va.gov 

CBOCs/VHA Leasing; Pharmacy; Dental; 
VISN 2, 3, 10, 18 

Joe Sixeas 

(USNR 1988 - present) 

202-461-5899 

Joe.Sixeas@va.gov 

Benefits Assistance Service (Outreach); 
Transition GPS (TAP); Vocational 

Rehabilitation & Employment Service; Pension 

& Fiduciary Service; Loan Guaranty Service; 
Central Regional Offices; Southern Regional 

Offices; NCA (Cemeteries, Burial Benefits, 

Memorial Service Networks) 

Mandy Hartman 

(USA/R 1994-1998, 2000-
2004) 
202-461-6416 
Mandy.Hartman@va.gov 

Homelessness; Veterans Justice Programs; 

Women Veterans; Mental Health/Vet 

Centers; PTSD/Suicide Prevention; 
Substance Abuse; VISNs 6, 11, 12, 20, 22 

Derrick Nunn 

(USANG 1986-1990/USAF 1990-

2010) 

202-461-5750 
DerrickDewayne.Nunn@va.gov 

Education Service (GI Bill, VRAP); Veterans 
Relationship Management Program Office (Call 

Centers); Office of Business Integration 

(Scanning); Veterans Benefits Management 
System Office (VBMS); Appeals (BVA, AMC, 

ROs); Chapter 33 LTS Program Management 

Office; Eastern and Western Regional Offices 

Susan Kelly 

202-461-6408 

Susan.Kelly3@va.gov 

Geriatrics/State Veterans Homes; 

Prosthetics; Caregivers; Chaplaincy; 

Academic Affiliations; VA Medical 

Research; Service Dogs; TBI/Spinal Cord 
Injury/Polytrauma; Diabetes/dialysis; VISNs 

7, 8, 16, 17 

Jason Lindsay 

(USAR 2001-Present) 

202-461-6441 

Jason.Lindsay@va.gov 

Compensation Service (incl. AO, MST 

benefits); Benefits Assistance Service 

(eBenefits); Office of Field Operations (VBA 
Transformation) 

Tony Adams 

(USA/R 1992-2002) 

202-461-6473 

Tony.Adams@va.gov 

Rural Health Care; Telehealth; 

Eligibility & Enrollment; Nursing; 

Privileging; VISNs 1, 15, 19, 23 

Christine Thomas 

202-461-0353 

Christine.Thomas@va.gov 

Program Analyst; Insurance Service (VGLI/ 

SGLI) 

Jon Coen, JD 

(USA/R 2001-2005, 2007-2009) 

202-461-7627 Jon.Coen@va.gov 

Healthcare Quality; Non-VA Care; 

CHAMP-VA; Medical Care 
Collections; Environmental Health; 

VISNs 4, 5, 9, 21 

Corporate Enterprise Team 

Omar Hughes (USN 1989-1993) 

202-461-6443 Omar.Hughes@va.gov 

Health Program Analyst; Questions 

For the Record 
Lesia Mandzia, Director 202-461-6177 Lesia.Mandzia@va.gov 

Josh Quill (USMC/R 2004 - present) 

Joshua.Quill@va.gov 

Health Program Analyst; Questions 

For the Record 

Omar Boulware 

(USN/R 1996-2000, 2000-pres) 

202-461-6468 Omara.boulware@va.gov 

Construction (not CBOCs); DoD/VA 
Collaboration; JEC; Financial Management-

PPBE/Strategic Planning 

Legislative Team 
Matt Santos (USN 1998-2002) 
202- 461-6442 

Matthew.Santos@va.gov 

Information Technology (IT); Personal 
Information Security; Tribal Government 

Relations; Equal Access (DOMA) 

David Ballenger, JD, Director 202-461-6464 David.Ballenger@va.gov 
Kristina Shea, JD 

202-461-6437 Kristina.Shea@va.gov 

Human Resources; Minority Veterans; 

Outreach; Adaptive Sports; Office of 

Operations Security & Preparedness; Budget 

Joanna Glaze, JD 

202-461-6439 

Joanna.glaze@va.gov 

All-VA Related Legislation; Legal 

Issues; Hatch Act; and Congressional 
Budget Office Requests 

Angela Prudhomme, JD 

202-461-6471 

Angela.Prudhomme@va.gov 

Contracting and Contracting Policy; 

Acquisitions; Small Business; Green 
Management 

Elena Kim (USA 2005-2010) 

202-461-6222 

Elena.Kim2@va.gov 

Program Analyst 
Elijah Abram (USA 2000-2005) 

202-461-6238 Elijah.Abram@va.gov 
Program Analyst 

Operations and Administration 

Larry Hinkin USAF (1985-2012) 

(202) 461-5914 

Lawrence.Hinkin@va.gov 

Reports, Correspondence, 

and Liaison Service 

Dr. Ron Maurer USA (1985-2006) 

(202) 461-0398 

Ronald.Maurer2@va.gov 
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